Summary Georgia Board of Public Safety Atlanta, Georgia

December 9, 2021

Board Members Present: Board Members Absent:

Willie C. Bolton

Bruce Carlisle

Stacey Cotton

Leonard "Dee" Meadows

Nick Ellis

Richard Hyde

Dane Kirby

Samir J. Patel

Michael Nail
Rossie J. Ross
Charles D. Sikes
Joey Terrell
Craig Tully
Timothy C. Ward
Ellis Wood

Vice-Chairman Ellis Wood called the meeting to order.

Mr. Adam Ham gave the Invocation and led the group in the Pledge of Allegiance.

The Board approved the minutes of the October 28, 2021 Board meeting.

The Board approved the following donations for the Georgia Department of Public Safety:

Item: One (1) Eagle 3 Radar Unit

Value: \$2,750.00

Donated By: City of Blackshear Police Department

Item: Five (5) Dragon Eye Laser Units and Two (2) Stalker DSR 2X Radar Units

Value: \$16,900.00

Donated By: Gordon County Board of Commissioners

The Board approved the following donation for the Georgia Bureau of Investigation:

Item: One (1) 2018 Dodge Ram 2500

Value: \$40,000.00

Donated By: Hall County District Attorney

The Board approved a realignment of the Georgia Department of Public Safety's State Patrol Troops and Motor Carrier Compliance Division Regions to be effective January 1, 2022.